## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Urban J. De Souza	05/28/2009
Robin M. Forbes-Jones	06/01/2009
Billy B. Hendrick Jr.	06/02/2009
Alonzo L. Liles	06/03/2009
Ramesh S. Minisandram	06/02/2009
Sterry A. Shaffer	06/02/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATI Properties, Inc.
Street Address:	1600 N.E. Old Salem Road
City:	Albany
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97321

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12480246

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

412-355-8636 Phone: Email: patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L Gates LLP - Christian M. Best

Address Line 1: 535 Smithfield Street Address Line 2: Henry W. Oliver Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TAV-2143 / 080760

> **PATENT** REEL: 022806 FRAME: 0152

500882142

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian M. Best
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022806 FRAME: 0153

Attorney's Docket No. <u>TAV-2143</u>		PATENT
	For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights For: ⊠ U.S. Application or	
	U.S. Provisional Application	
	For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application	
	By: Multiple Inventors	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVE	NTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for		
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):		
	6205 Rosebriar Lane	
<u>Urban J. De Souza</u>	Charlotte, NC 28277	USA
(type or print name of inventors)	Address	Nationality
•	11700 Gullane Court	
Robin M. Forbes-Jones	Charlotte, NC 28277	United Kingdom
•	6103 Philadelphia Church Roa	ıd
Billy B. Hendrick, Jr.	Marshville, NC 28103	USA
	9502 Mission Church Road	
Alonzo L. Liles	Locust, NC 28097	USA
	7035 Edenderry Drive	
Ramesh S. Minisandram	Charlotte, NC 28270	USA
	COS Deintres Drive	
Sterry A. Shaffer	605 Raintree Drive Matthews, NC 28104	USA
	<u></u>	00.1
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:		
ATI Properties, Inc.	1600 N.E. Old Salem Road	
(type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	Address	_
(a Delaware corporation) Nationality	Albany, Oregon 97321	
and the successors, assigns and legal represent	tatives of the ASSIGNEE	
_		
the entire right, title and interes	ot.	-
and in all foreign countries, incluimprovements which are disclosed in the inventi	uding all rights to claim priority, in and to on entitled: <b>FORGING DIE HEATING</b> A	any and all  APPARATUSES

PI-1748633 v1 0215785-00347

AND METHODS FOR USE

REEL: 022806 FRAME: 0154

and which is found in:		
(a) 🛛 U.S. patent application executed on e	ven date herewith;	
(b) U.S. application no.: fil	led on	
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign united States and in all foreign countries and, invention by the above application or any continuthereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re	in and to, all Letters Patent to be ob- lation, division, renewal, non-provision	tained for said
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assign will be made or entered into which would conflict with		ce has been or
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNE pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventimay be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execurepresentatives any and all papers, instruments or af and enforce said application, said invention and said may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpo	on and said Letters Patent and legal en Il testify as to the same in any interfere the and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal fidavits required to apply for, obtain, material.	quivalents as nce, litigation al aintain, issue
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto see	t hand and seal this	Date of signing
WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of	of execution of the application, if item (a) was ch	ecked above.
<u>Urban J. De Souza</u> (type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	5/28/09 Date
Robin M. Forbes-Jones type name of Inventor)	BL W Lough Signature of INVENTOR	6/1/09 Date
Billy B. Hendrick, Jr. (type name of Inventor)	Bill b. How J Signature of INVENTOR	6-2-09 Date
Alonzo L. Liles type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	043/09 Date
Ramesh S. Minisandram (type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	06 02 09 Date
Sterry A. Shaffer type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	62/09 Date
☐ Notarization or Le	egalization Page Added.	

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

\_

**RECORDED: 06/10/2009**